

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5820/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CRLMA No. 16670/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TEK CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Shukla, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prima facie, we are not inclined to allow this petition. However, after lengthy arguments of both sides, the learned Advocate-on-Record for the accused respondent states that he would like to file additional documents. He may do so within two weeks. Liberty to file rejoinder.

To come up immediately thereafter.

Prima facie, we are not inclined to allow this petition. However, after lengthy arguments of both sides, the learned Advocate-on-Record for the accused respondent states that he would like to file additional documents. He may do so within two weeks. Liberty to file rejoinder.

To come up immediately thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER