

: ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5820/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CRLMA No.
16670/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TEK CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional
documents,PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shikha Sapra,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Jain,Adv.
Ms.Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Shukla,Adv.
Mr.V.K.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned.

The learned counsel for the respondent states that
there are some typographical errors in the counter affidavit
which may be corrected.

Permission granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER