

Ⓓ  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 580 OF 2011

TEK CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have seen the report of the Additional District Judge, Ghaziabad, dated the 25th March, 2011. We accordingly recall our order dated the 28th February 2011 only to the extent that the trial be completed within three months from the date of 28th February, 2011.

No further orders are necessary in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 580 OF 2011

TEK CHAND

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have seen the report of the Additional District Judge, Ghaziabad, dated the 25th March, 2011. We accordingly recall our order dated the 28th February 2011 only to the extent that the trial be completed within three months from the date of 28th February, 2011.

No further orders are necessary in this matter.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,  
May 11, 2011.